DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL .

.

County Secretary's Office, 11, Parnell Square, Dublin 1.

County Secretary.

Date:

10th February 1966

10

òn a'

Ę

4

3

i.

NOTIFICATION OF A DECISION REFUSING PERMISSION. LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACT. 1963.

TO	G.G. Symes Esq.,	Reference No. in Planni Dublin County Council	ing Register of
	Woodtown, Rathfarnham,	Planning Control No.	
	Dublin, 14.	Application received	15/12/1965

APPLICANT Sharkey

In pursuance of its functions under the above mentioned Act the Dublin County Council, being the Planning Authority for the County Health District of Dublin, did by order <u>**TP/2831/65**</u> dated <u>10/2/1966</u> make a decision pursuant to Section 26(1) of the Act refusing permission for:

Bungalow at Ballinascorney Lower, Tallaght

for the following reasons :-

- (I) The proposal does not conform to the Council's density requirement in this area which is one house to 10 ecres.
- (2) The drainage arrangements are not in accordance with the Council's requirements.
- (3) A Satisfactory legally binding undertaking for the purpose of sterilising the required 10 acres of land from further building in connection with this proposal has not been submitted.

Signed on behalf of the Dublin County Council:

<u>NOTE</u>: An appeal against the decision may be made to the Minister by the applicant within one month from the date of receipt by the applicant of this notification or by any other person within twenty-one days of the date of the decision. The appeal shall be in writing and shall state the subject matter of the appeal and grounds of the appeal and the nature of the appellant's interest in the property affected and should be addressed to the Secretary (Planning Appeals Section) Department of Local Government, Custom House, Dublin 1. Then an appeal has been duly made and has not been withdrawn the Minister for Local Government will determine the application for permission as if it had been made to him in the first instance.

	DUBLIN COU	NTY COUNCIL		
00			Planning Dep	partment,
			Exchange Bu	
			Lord Edward	
			Dublin 2.	1-Ext.20.
			ISL.NO. DFRM	ISSION
NOTIFIC	ATION OF A DECISION ON	AN APPLICATIO	MENT) ACT. 19	63,
LOI	ATION OF A DECISION ON AL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING		MALE NO. CO.	
	e G. Synes, Architect,	Pafarence	No. in Plann unty Council	
"Find	elen', Woodtown,	Planning	Control No.	10716
Rothi	arnham, DUELIN, 14.	Applicat	ion received	5th April, 1966.
	Mrs. G. She	rkoy.		
PPLICANT				
	201 a 202	r the above T	mentioned Act	the Dublin
n pursuanc	a of its Functions under ail, being the Planning did by order	Authority fo	or the County	Health District
vasandera Praidi	TT 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			make -
of Dublin,	did by order	of the Act	to grant a pe	rmission ror:
decision pu	TSUANT TO SECTION 20(1)	mati ant		=
Bung	alow at Ballinascorney Lo	wer, Inthesto.		
subject to	the following condition	- fr		n Ba was La China Banada
(2)	That the development be	corried out an	nd completed 1	n EGRICO
8-L.)	That the development be conformity with the plan	is and specific	cation loaged	RT RIT OTHE
	application.			
		And the second second second	t book not les	s then
(2)	That the proposed duell'	Ingilouse de se		eene ottene i eno nodil
	30' from the existing h			
1000	That Building Byo-laws	annrovel shall	be obtained a	nd any
(3)	Conditions of such appro	val shall be o	bserved in the	develo_ment.
	COUNTATORIS OF BEDILONDER	enerational de la companya de la comp		
	ka a r manar V	"		.in
5	⊶ ∷ ್ಕಿ ನಿರ್ದಕ್ಕಿಕ್ಕಿ		-	110
				×
				n nanana di ana ka 14 ka ili at
	is no appeal to the Min	istor for Loc	al Government	t against chief
If there	is no appeal to the Min permission will be gra	nted by the C	Touncil on the	a expiration of
1 Instruction of the second s second second sec			The State of the S	ai maga 11
the peric	d TOT LINE CONAME -	mithdrawn.	the Council W	TTT drame one
accordanc	e with the Act has over on as soon as may be aft	er the withd:	rawal.	
Dermissi		=		_

Signed on behalf of the Dublin County Council: _________ for County Secretary

Date: 3rd June, 1966.

NOTE: An appeal against the decision may be made to the Minister by the applicant within one month from the date of receipt by the applicant of this notification or by any other person within twenty-one days of the date of the decision. The appeal shall be in writing and shall state the subject matter of the appeal and grounds of the appeal and the nature of the appellant's interest in the property affected and should be addressed to the Secretary, Department of Local Government, (Planning Appeals Section) to the Secretary, Department of Local Government will determine the application withdrawn the Minister for Local Government will determine the application of been for permission as if it had been made to him in the first instance.

APPROVAL OF THE COUNCIL UNDER BUILDING BYE LAWS MUST BE OBTAINED BEFORE THE DEVELOPMENT IS COMMENCED AND THE TERMS OF APPROVAL MUST BE COMPLIED WITH IN THE CARRYING OUT OF THE WORK.